
GOVERNIVENT OF PAKISTAN
I\,lINISIRY OF DEFENCE

(DEFENCE DIVISION)

INVITATION OF BIDS

l\,4inistry of Defence invites sealed Bids from well reputed and experienced lirms registered
with lncome Tax and sales Tax Depa(menls who are on active Taxpayers list of the Federal Board of
Revenue for supply offollowing items during financial yeat 2OZ4-2Si

a. Quality velvet boxes for military medals;
b. Ribbons for military medals (reduced size medals and miniature medals);
c. Engraving names of awardees on military medals and roundels;
d. Gold plating of Nl(M)&Hl([.4) medals, silver plating of roundets of Nt(l\4) & Ht(t ); and
e. Slitching ribbons on medals (reduced size medals and miniature medals).

2. Bid documents containing detailed terms & conditions, method for applying Bids,
Bid validity, opening of Bid, acceptance or rejection of Bids can be obtained free of cost lrom the
undersigned by submitting an application on any Working Day from 0900 hrs to 1300 hrs before closing
date i.e 30-9-2024. Bidding documents can also be downloaded from ppRA,s website
(www.pora.oro.pk) and lVoD's website (wivw.mod.gov.pk).

3. Bids prepared in accordance with the inskuctions given in the Bidding documents must
reach this Ofiice in sealed envelope on 30-9-2024 by 1100 hrs. The bids will be opened on the same
day at 1200 hrs in the presence of Bidders or their authorized representatlves in the Omce of Chairman,
Tender Committee for opening and Evaluation of Bids, lvinistry of Defence, pak Secretariat No-ll,
Rawalpindi Cantt. A Bidder can apply for all items listed at Para 1 or separately, as provided in the
terms & conditions attached with the Bidding documents.

4. The successful Bidder will furnish performance guarantee which shall be 10% of the
contract amount as specified under Rule 39 of Public Procurement Rules-2004.

5. The bidder will furnish a fixed amount of bids security not exceeding five percent of the
estimated value of the bids in favour of Section officer D-25 (l,4edals) lvlinistry of Defence pak Sectt
No.ll Rawalpindi, Cantt, under Rules 25 ofthe Public Procurement Rules-2004.

6. lvlinistry of Defence reserves the right to accept or reject Bid in lhe tight of Rule-33 of public

Procurement Rules-2004.

(Nasir ldrees)

Section Officer, Government of Pakistan
lvlinistry of Defence

Rawalpindi
Cell# 0306-9215279

\') .-a 6 0 qe- 1.1

F .Na 2141D.2512024

J



GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
I\iIINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(DEFENCE DIVISION)

BIDDING DOGUMENTS

for

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING

for

Procurement of velvet boxes, ribbons for military medals,

(reduced size medals and miniature medals), engraving names on

military medals and roundels, gold plating of Nishan-i-lmtiaz(fiililitary) and

Hilal-i-lmtiaz(Military) medals, silver plating of roundels of

Nishan-i-lmtiaz(Military) and Hilal-ilmtiaz(Military) medals and stitching

ribbons on military medals (reduced size medals and miniature medals)

during Current Financial Yeat 2024-25.

i. Terms & Conditions of lnvitation to Bid- Page-2

ii. List of Procurement ltems

iii. Contract Forms Pages -5-6

Bid Forms

Schedule of Requirements for
Velvet Boxes and Ribbons etc

Pages-9-11

vi. EvaluationCriteria Page -12

vii. Purchaser's Notification of Award

1 of 15

Pages 13-14

2. Bidding documents are placed in following sequence:-

Pages -3-4

Pages -7-8



TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF INVITATION TO BID

The terms and condilions of lnvitation to Bid for procurement of velvet boxes, ribbons for military
rnnals, (reduced size medals and miniature medas) engraving names on mililary medals and roundels, gold
plating of Nishan-i-lmtiaz([4i itary) and Hial-- mtiaz(l/t ltary) medals, silver plating of roundels ol Nishan-i-lmtiaz
(Military) and Hilal-i-lmt az(Military) and sutching ribbons on military medals (reduced size medals and miniature
medals) by Section Oflicer D-25 (l\redats) Ministry of Delence (Defence Division) Rawalpindi for
Cunent Financial Ysar 2024.25 are as under -

1. The word "Bid" should be lvritten in bold leflers on single slage one envelope

2. Complete address, CNIC, NTN cerlificale, certified copy of Firm Registralion Lefier, FBR,S cST
Registratio| Number and certified copy of Professronal Tax Certificate valid up to 30,6-2025
alongwith specimen signatures should be provided on the printed Lefler pad of the Firm.

3. Rates quoted by the Firm(s)will rernain valid titt 30-6-2025.

4 Sealed "Bid" should reach the undeBigned on or before 30-9-2024 at 11OO hrs alongwilh
samples ol products Bids wl be ope0ed in the presence of Bidders or lher authorized
representalive(s) on 30-9-2024 al 1200 hrs in the Offrce of Chairman, Tender Commillee for
Opening and Evaluation of Bids, l\.4inistry of Defence, Pak Sectt. No-ll, Rawalpindi.

5. Samples of velvet Boxes and Ribbons are available with l\,4in stry of Defence
Section D-25 (Medals), GHQ Rawalpindi (Contact N0.0306 9215279)for the perusat of Bidders.

6. The cost of the bid submission and samples w I be borne by the Bidder

7. 0n acceptance of "Bid", a formal supply oder for required number of items shall be placed wilh
lhe successful Firm Final payment will be made after delivsry ol demsnded items.

8 Bidder will furnish a fixed amount of bid security not exceeding five present of the estimated
value in favour of Secton offrcer D-25 ([,4edals) GHQ, lllinistry of Defence Rawalpindi as bid
security ln the light of Rule 25 ol the PPRA's Rules-2004.

2 o'f 15

9 lt is the sole responsibility of the qualified Firm to supply lhe items wih approved specifications
within stipulaled time. ln case, it is found that items provided are of subslandard qualily,
the Contract will be cancelled. Performance cuarantee wilt be forfeited and the Firm will be
blacklisted

10. Minislry of Defen€e reserves the right to accept or relect Bids in the light of Rute-33 0f Pubtic
Procurement Rules-2004.

11 An amdavit to the effect thal the Firm has never been indulged in any negularity or litigation and
has never been blacklisted by any Federal or Provincial Ministry, Division, Department or
Organrzaton elc. must accompany the B d offer.

12. Provision of any false slatemeni ordocumenl(s) may result in disqualification of the Bidder.

13 No change in the B d \,l/ill be accepted once a Bid is opened.

14 The successful Bidder will furnish a performance guarantee which shall be of 100/0 of the

contract amount under Rrl6ig ot Public Procurement Rules-2004, wh ch will be relurned on
competion of supply ol goods and services.

15 Late Bids will nol be accepled on any grounds.

16. A bidder can apply for all items listed at Para 1 or separately.



GOVERN!'ENT OF PAKISTAN
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(DEFENCE DtvtSt0N)

PROCUREMENT ITEMS LIST CFY 2024.25

(i) VELVET BOXE S FOR MILITARY MEDALS

SNo Name of ltem

Ve vet Boxes for N shan-i-Ha der l,4eda

Quantity ol
each Unit

Technical
Specification

n lnches
Depth

Rate

GST

Rate

GST

02 Nos 12 I
2Velvet Boxes for Hilal-i-,luiat Medal

Velvet Boxes for Sltara- -Jur'at l\ledal

02 Nos 12.2 8.2

04 Nos 10.2 7.2

4 Velvet Boxes for Tamoha i-Julat l\ledal 02 Nos 8.4 bb 1.6

2

1.6

Velvet Boxes for Hilal-i-lmtiaz l\,4edal 46 Nos 12.2 9.2

Velvet Boxes for Sitara- - mtiaz l\,4eda 10.2 72

7 Velvet Boxes for Tamoha i lmtiaz lt4edal 276 Nos 8.4 66 1.6

I Velvet Boxes for Sitara- -Basalal l\4edal 02 Nos 10.2 7.2 1.6

10

11

Velvet Boxes for Tamgha-i-Basalal N.4edal

Velvet Boxes for Service Medal

Velvet Eoxes with Silver roundels for Nishan-i

lmtiaz and Hilal-i-lmtiaz l\,4edals.

138 Nos 8.4 6.6 1.6

4000 Nos 5.6 4.6

46 Nos 15.2 4.4

Velvel Boxes for Parchmenls of
Sitara-i-lmliaz. l\,4edal.

276 Nos

3

15 11

iii) DETAIL OF RIBBONS FOR [/lILITARY I\/IEDALS

SNo

The ribbon shall have thirteen

stripes starling wilh navy blue
n the centre alternating yellow

ochre and deep red yellow

Name of ltem Quantity to be
procured(estimated)

Unit Rate Yvithout

1 Sash Ribbon for medals of
N shan-i-lmtiaz (M litary)

15 Yards Per Yards widlh = 6.1 cms
colour= Pak creen (BCC-26)

{3.7 cms), outer white

slrip (BCC 1)(1.1 cms)

and inner white strip

Soecification

BCC 1 1.3 cms

2 Ribbon for Servce Meda s

30 Year
5000 Yards Per Yards

ochre and na blue outward

1.412.

2.

1.2

5.

6. 224 Nos

9.

-1.4 l

3 of 15



,_l Ribbon for Service Medals

35 Year
3000 Yards Per Yards The ribbon shall have three

stripes starting with khaki for

Pakistan Army, white for
Pakistan Navy & ending wilh

calamine blue for PAF each

depicting the colour of uniform

oi respective serv ce.

The ribbon shall haYe three
parts in red navy-blue sky blue

colour and in thal order lo
indicate Pak Army, Pak Navy &

PAF,

1 Ribbon for Servlce Medals

40 Year
2000 Yards Per Yards

5 Tamgha--Difa 2000 Yards Per Yards

(iii) DETAIL 0F RIBBONS FOR MINIAIURE I\,tEDALS

Name of ltem Quantity to
be procured
(estimated)

Unit Specification Rate

without
GST

EachRibbon for Service

miniature 30 Year

5000 Yards

Ribbon for Service

miniature 35 Year
3000 Yards Each

Each

Each

3 Ribbon for Service

miniature 40 Year

4 Ribbon for Tamgha-i-Azm

miniature

SNo

2

2000 Yards

3000 Yards

SNo

(iv) IT HING RIBBONS ON MEDALS ANO

Rate with
GST

1 Stitching of sash ibbon on Nishan-i-lmtiaz Medal 10 Nos

Stilching of ribbon on Hilal-r-lmtiaz Medal 46 Nos

Stitching of rjbbon on Sitara-r-lmtiaz Medal 224 Nos

Sttching of ribbon on Tamgha-i-lmtiaz l\,4edal 276 Nos

Stitching of ibbon on Silara-i-Basalal lMedal

4

o

6

Quantity of

each [Jnit

Rate

without
GST

02 Nos

Stitching of ribbon on Tamgha-i-Basalat Medal 138 Nos

4of15

Name of ltem

3.



(v) STITCHING RIBBONS ON IIIINIATURE MEDALS AND REDUCED SIZE MEDALS

gltr^ Name of ltem Quantity ol
each Unit

Stilching rjbbon on miniature of Nishanj-lmtiaz medal 10 Nos

Slilching ribbon on miniature of Sitara-i-Basalat medal

Slitching ribbon on minialure ot Tamgha-i-Basalat medal 138 Nos

Rate

without
GST

2 Stitching ribbon on reduced size medals of
Hilal-i-lmliaz medal.

46 Nos

3 Stitching ribbon on reduced size medals of

Sitara-i-lmtiaz meda .

224 Nos

4 Sttching ribbon on miniature of Tamgha-i-lmliaz medal 276 Nos

5 02 Nos

6

(vi) MEDALS AND SILVER PLATING OF ROUNDELS OF NI

Nole:. The firms having arrangement at Rawalpindi/lslamabad to carry out the work may quot6 the
rates for the items mentioned at (vi)above.

{vii) ENGRAVING NAMES 0F AWARDEES 0N MILITARY MEDALS AND ROUNDELS

3000 letlers

5 of 15

o

SNo Name of ltem

Gold plating of Nishan-i-lmUaz and

Hial-r-lmliaz Medal.

Quantity to be

Gold plated and

Silver plated

Unit Rate

without
GST

Rate

with

GST

10 Sets Per set

(02 pieces)

Each2 Silver p ati0g of rounde s of Nishan-i-lmtiaz and

Hila--mtiaz[.4edal.

55 Nos

Number of lelters

to be engraved

(estimated)

Unit Rate

out

GST

with

Engraving names on medals and roundels of

Nishan-i'lmtiaz and Hilal-i'lmtiaz.

Name of ltem!Ns

each lelter

1

Rate

with

GST

II

i1

Rate I

wirh I

GST I



THIS AGREEIVENT made the _ day of , 2024 between Ministry of Defence, Section
Of,lcer D-25([,leda]s) Rawalpindi (here nafter called "lhe purchase/) of the one party and (name of
Supplieo (hereinafter called "lhe Suppllef)of the other Pady:

WHEREAS lhe purchaser invited bids for procurement of velvet boxes Ior military medals and has
accepled a Bid by the supplier for the supply of velyet boxes in lhe sum of (rupees in y{ords and
figures) (hereinafler called the Contract Pdce")

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS:

1. ln this Agreement words and expressions shal have lhe same meanings as are
respectively ass gned lo them in lhe conditions of conlract refened lo.

2. The followifg documents shall be deemed to fom and be read and mnstrued as parl of
this Agreement, viz;

The Bid Form and the pice schedule submitted by lhe Bidder;
The Schedule of Requirements,
The Technical SpecillcaUon,

Terms and Conditions of Invitalion lo Bid, and
The Purchaseis Notilicalion of Awards.

3. ln consideration of the paymenls to be made by the purchaser to lhe supplier as
hereinafter mentioned lhe supplier hereby covenants wilh the purchaser to provide the velvet
boxes for military rneda s and to remedy defects therein in c0nformity in all respecls with the
provisions of the contract.

4. The purchaser hereby covenanls to pay the supplier in consideration of the provision of
the velvel boxes for mililary medals and the remedying of defecls lherein. The conlracl price or
such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the conlract at the times and in
the manner prescribed by the Contract.

lN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this agreemenl to be executed in

accordance with lheir respective laws the day and yearfirst above wrilten

Signed, sealed, delivered by the lor the Purchaser

Slgned, sealed, de ivered by the lor lhe Supplier

a

b

c

d

e

6 of l5

CONTRACT FORM



TH S AGREEI/ENT made lhe _ day of , 2024 between lr,4inistry of Defence, SecUon
Officer D-2s(Medals) Rawalpindi (here nafter called 'the Purchasei') of the one party and (name
of Supplieo (herelnafter called'the Suppliei') of the other party:

WHEREAS lhe Purchaser invited bids for procurement of ribbons lor military medals (reduced
size medals and miniature medals) engraving of names on mililary medals and roundels, gold and
silver plating of mililary medals ard roundles, stilching ribbons of miitary medals (reduced size
medals and mlniature medas) and has accepled a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of rjbbons for
military medals in the sum of (rupees in words and figures) (hereinafter called the Contract price").

CONTRACT FORM

NOW THIS AGRE EMENT WIINESSES AS FOLLOWS:

1. ln this Agreemenl words and expressions shall have the same meaning as are
respectively assigred lo them ln the conditions of conlract referred lo.

2. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as parl of
this Agreemeft, viz:-

The Bid Form and the price schedule submitted by lhe Bidderj
The Schedule ol Requirements;
The Technical Specificationl
Terms and Conditions of lnvitation 10 Bid; and
The Purchasers Notilication of Awards.

3. ln consideration of the payments to be made by the purchaser to the supplier as
hereinafter menlioned, the supplier hereby covenants wilh the purchaser to provide the ribbons for
mililary medals and to remedy defects therein i0 conformity in all respects with the provisions of the
Contract.

4. The purchaser hereby covenants to pay the supplier in consideration of the provision of
lhe ribbons for military medals and the remedying of defects therein. The contract price or such
other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract al the times and in the
manner prescribed by the contract.

lN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused ths agreement to be executed in
accordance with their respective laws the day and yearfirst above written.

Signed sealed, dellvered by lhe for the Purchaser

Signed, sealed, delvered by lhe for the Supplier

a

b

c

d

e

7of15



tulinistry of Delence,
Secton officer D-25 (fuleda s)

Rawalp ndi

Dear Sir:

Having examlned the Bdding documents the receipt of whch is hereby duly

acknowledged, l, undersigned, offer to supply velvet boxes for military medals n conformity with

the said bidd ng documenls for the sum of Rs

2. lf my B d is accepted, I hereby undefGke, to carry out lhe work ln accordance with the

delivery schedule specfied in the schedule of requirements.

3. lf my Bid is accepted, I hereby agree that I will submit Periormance Guarantee @

100/o of the contlact price and my Pedormance Guarantee w I remain with the lvlinistry of Defence,

Section D-25 ([,4edals), accord]ng to the Tenns and Conditions ofthe Tender.

4. I also agree lo abide by thls Bld for supply of velvet boxes for military medals during

the financialYear 2024-25, as contained in Clause 3 ofTerms and Conditions of the Tender.

Dated

8 of 15

BID FORM

Toi

Stamp & Signature_



To

l\.4inistry of Defence,
Seclion Officer, D 25 (t4edals)

Rawalp ndi

Dear Sir:

Having examined the Bidding documents, the receipt of which is hereby duly

acknowledged, l, undersigned, to supply ribbons for military medals, (reduced size medals and

minialure medals), engraving names on military medals and roundels, gold plating of

Nishan-i-lmtiaz(Military) and Hilal-ilmtiaz(Military) medals, sitver plating of roundets of

Nishan-i-lmtiaz(Mililary) and Hilal-i-lmtiaz(Mililary) medats and stitching ribbons on military rnedats

(reduced size medals and miniature medals) in mnformity wilh the said bidding documents for he
sum of Rs.

2. ll ny Bid is accepted, I hereby undertake, to carry out lhe work in accordance wilh

the delivery schedule specified in the schedule of requirements.

3. lf my 8id is accepted, I hereby agree that I will submit Perlormance Guarantee @

1oYo of the contract pice and my Performance Guanntee wilt remain with the i,linistry of Oefence,

Seclion D-25 (Medals), according to lhe Terms and Conditions of the Tender.

4. I also agree to abide by this Bid for supply of ibbons for military medals during the

ff'ancialYeat 2024-25, as contained in Clause 3 of Terms and Condilions of lhe Tender.

Daled

Stamp & Sig nalure

9 of 15

BID FORM



SCHEDULE OF REQUIREM ENT FOR VELVET BOXES

Provision of Velvet Boxes of following l\ililitary lVedals alongwith exact
specification:-

SNo ame of ltem
Length Depth

1 Velvel Boxes for Nishan- -Haider lvedal 02 Nos 12 9

2 Velvel Boxes for Hilal-i-Julat l\redal 02 Nos 122 8.2 2

3 Velvet Boxes Ior Silara-i-Juiat lvedal

Velvet Boxes for Tamgha-i-Jur'at Medal

04 Nos

04 Nos

46 Nos

224 Nos

10.2 7.2

6.6

12

4 1.6

5 Velvel Boxes for Hilal-i-lmtiaz l\y'edal

Ve vet Boxes for Sitara,i-lmtiaz l\,4edal

12.2 2

6 14.2 72 1.6

7 Velvet Boxes for Tamgha-i-lmtiaz lvedal l/0 \os 8.4 6.6 1.6

8 Velvet Boxes for Silara- -Basalat Ny'edal 10.2

8.4

7.2 16

9 138 Nos 66 1.6

1410 Velvet Boxes for Service IVedal 4000 Nos 56 46

11 VelvetBoxes wilh Silver rourdels for Nishan-i-

lmtiaz and Hila -i-lmliaz lvedals.

46 Nos

276 Nos

15.2 44 3

12 Velvet Boxes for Parchments of

Silara-i-lmt az. Meda .

14

conU

Quantity o, each

Unit
Specif icat;on (ln lnches)

15 11

10 of 15

2

riI

02 Nos 
I

Velvet Boxes for Tamgha-i-Basalat l\.4edal.



SCHEDULE OF REOUIRE ENT FOR RIBBONS ETC

-- Provision of ribbons for following military medals, (reduced size medats and miniature
meda,"/, engraving names on military medels and roundels, gold plating of Nishan-i-lmtiaz(Military) and
Hilal-i-lmtiaz(Military) medals, silver plating of roundels of Nishan-i-lmtlaz(Military) and
Hilal-i-lmtiaz(Military) medals and stitching ribbons on military medals (reduced size medals and
miniature medals):-

(i) DETAIL OF RIBBONS FOR IlIILITARY MEDALS

SNo Quantily of
each Unit

Rate

without 8!I
Rate with

GST

1 Sash Ribbon for medals of
Nishan-i-lmtlaz ([rilitary)

15 Yards

2. Ribbon for Service l\y'edals 30 Year 5000 Yards

3 Rlbbon for Service Medals 35 Year 3000 Yards

4 Ribbon for SeNice Medals 40 Year 2000 Yards

5 Tamgha-i-D fa 2000 Yards

(ii) DETAIL OF RLBBONS FOR MINIATURE IVIEDALS

SNo Name of ltem Quantity of
each Unit

Rate

without ElI
Rate with

GST

1 Ribbon for Service minialure 30 Year 5000 Yards

2 Ribbon for Service miniature 35 Year 3000 Yards

Ribbon for Service miniature 40 Year 2000 Yards

R bbon for Tarnoha-i-Azm min ahrre 3000 Yards

(iiD STITCHING RIBBONS ON MEDALS AND SASH MEDALS

SNo Name of ltem Quantity of each Unit

Stitchino of ribbon on Nishan-i-Haider l\,4edal 02 Nos

2 Sutchino of ribbon on Hilal-i-Jufal IVedal 02 Nos

3 Slitching of ribbon on Sitara'i-Juial Medal 04 Nos

I Slitching of ribbon onTamgha-iJufat Service lvedal 04 Nos

5 46 Nos

6 Stitching of ribbon on Sitara-i-lmtiaz Medal 224 Nos

11of 15

i

Name of ltem

4.

1.

Slitching of ribbon on H lal-i-lmt az N4edal.



7 Stitching of ribbon on Tamgha-i-lmtiaz L,leda 276 Nos

8 Stitching of ribbon on S tara,i,Basalal lr,4edal

I Stjtching of ribbon on Tamgha-i-Basalat Medal 138 Nos

(iv) STITCHING RIBBONS ON MINIATURE MEDALS AND REDUCED S IZE IlIEDALS

SNo Name of ltem Quantity of each Unit
1 Stitching rlbbon of miniature of Nishan--Haider medal 02 Nos

2 02 Nos

3 St tching ribbon on miniatltre of Sitara-i-Juiat medal 04 Nos

4 Stitching rlbbon on m niature of Tamgha-i-Juaal medals 04 Nos

5 Stitching ribbon on reduced size medals of

Hila-j-lmtiaz medal.

46 Nos

6 Stitching ribbon on reduced size medals of
Sitara-i-lmtiaz medal.

224 Nos

Stilching ribbon on minialure of Tamgha-i-lmtiaz medal 276 Nos

B Stitching ribbon on min ature of Silara Basalat medal 02 Nos

I Stitch ng ribbon on nriniature of Tamgha-i-Basalat medal l3B Nos

GOLD PLATING 0F Nt{t!t) & Ht{M) I\,IEDALS AND SILVER PLATING OF ROUNDELS OF N(M) & HI(M)

SNo Quantity to be

Gold plated and
Silver plated

t nit

1 Gold platinq of Nishan-i-lmtiaz and Hilal-i-lmtiaz Medal 10 Sets Per sel
(02 pieces)

2 Silver plating of roundels of Nishan-i,lmliaz and H lal-i-lmt az lriledal 55 Nos

Notei The firms based at Rawalpindii lslamabad may quote the rales only for the ilems mentioned
at (v) above.

(vi) ENGRAVING NAMES OF AWARDEES ON MILITARY IlIEDALS AND ROUNDELS

SNo Number of letters
to be engraved

(sstimated)

l.rnit

1 Engraving names on medals and roundels of

Nishan-i'lmliaz and Hi ali-lortiaz.

3000 lelters each letler

12 of 15

02 Nos

I

Slitching ribbon on miniature of Hilal--Juiat medal.

7

(v)

Name of ltem

] Eacrr

Name of ltem



EVALUATION CRITERIA

1 Only those Firms registered with Federal Board of Revenue and having National

Tax Number and ProFessional Tax Certificate from Sales Tax Department is

eligible to submit bid.

2 The Bid must accompany with fine quality sample of velvet boxes and ribbon of

each medal as per approved sample with exact specifications,

3 The Bid must accompany with Bid Security not exceeding five present of the

estimated vaLue of procurement in favour of [/]inishy of Defence, Section officer

(D-25), Pak Sectt No.ll, Rawalpindi in the shape of bank draft.

The successful Bidder will furnish a Performance Guarantee whrch shall be 1070

of the contract amount. (This amount wtll be refunded after completion or

termination of contract penod).

5 The Bids should be submitted with authorrzed signature and stamp on the letter

head of f rm

6 The incomplete bid will not be enterta ned on any grounds

4.

I

13 of 15



No.F .2l4lD-2512024
Government of Pakistan,
Ministry of Defence,
Defence Division,

Rawalpindi, the 2024
To,

l\4/s

Subject:- ACCEPTANCE OF BID FOR SUPPLY OF RIEBONS FOR ILITARY MEDALS

Reference your Bid No._dated - -2A24 tut supply of ribbons for military medals,

reduced size medals & miniature medals, engraving names on military medals & roundels, Gold plating of

Nishan-i-lmtiaz (Military) and Hilal-i-lmtiaz (Military) medats, Silver ptating of roundels of

Nishan-i-lmtiaz (Military) & Hilal-i-lmtiaz (Military) and stitching ribbons on military medats, reduced size

medals & miniature medals.

2. lt is to inform that the competent authority has approved your rates as given in the Bid for

supply of ribbons for military medals, reduced size medals & miniature medais, engraving names on

military medals & roundels, cold plating of Nishan-i-lmtiaz ([/ititary) and Hitat-ltmtiaz (Military) medals,

Silver plating of roundels of Nishan-i-lmliaz (N.4ilitary) & Hilali-lmtiaz ([/ititary) and stitching ribbons on

military medals, reduced size medals & minlature medals during current Financial Year 2024-2b. Now you

are required to submit performance guarantee @ 100/0 of contract amount as mentioned in terms and

conditions.

3. You are required to supply the items at your quoted rates in response to our work order as per

requirement during CFY 2024-25. Quality of Ribbon for miiitary medals should be the same as per sample

provided by you.

(Nasir ldrees)

Section officer (l\4edals)

14 ol 15

4. Contract Form duly signed and stamped may be submitted, accordingly.



No.F.2l4tD-2512024
Government of Pakistan,
l\rinistry of Defence,
Defence Division,
Rawelpindi, the 2024

To,

Sublect:- ACCEPTANCE OF BIDS FOR SUPPLY OF VELVET BOXES FO MILITARY MEDALS

Reference your Bid No._dated
roundels with velvet boxes for military medals.

-2024 for supply of velvet boxes and silver

2. ll is to inform that the competent authority has approved your €tes as given in the Bid for

supply of velvet boxes and silver roundels with velvet boxes for military medals during current Fjnancial

Year 2024-25. Now you are required to submit performance guarantee @ 10% of contract amount as

mentioned in terms and conditions.

3. You are required to supply the items at your quoted rates in response to our

work order as per requirement from time to time during CFY 2024-25. Quality of Velvet Boxes of

military medals should be lhe same as per sample provided by you.

t\l/s

4 Contract Form duly signed and stamped may be submitted, accordlngly

(Nasir ldrees)

Section Officer (Medals)

15 of 15


